JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

January 25, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Shields, Chair
Rep. Barker

Rep. Cameron
Rep. Hanna

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 11, 12A

Sen. Brown
Sen. Burdick
Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair
Sen. Winters

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5533 Oregon State Police - Informational Hearing

SB 5536 Department of Public Safety - Informational Hearing
HB 5037 Oregon Military Department — Informational Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 11A
004 Chair Shields Calls the Subcommittee of the Subcommittee hearing to order
at 3:02 pm.
Opens Informational Hearing on SB 5533 Oregon State
Police.
SB 5533 Oregon State Police (Exhibit 1).
007 Doug Wilson, Budget Discusses press release (Exhibit 2).
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Ofice
016 Chair Shields
017 Tim McLain, Introduces Oregon State Police, Joint Committee on Ways and
Superintendent of the Means Public Safety Subcommittee, January 25, 2007,
Oregon State Police presentation binder (Exhibit 3).
021 Rep. Hanna
022 Mr. McLain
0440 Chair Shields
444 Sen. Nelson
TAPE 12A
003 Sen. Nelson Continues question.
012 Mr. McLain
023 Sen. Nelson
029 Chair Shields
030 Mr. McLain
034 Rep. Nathanson
050 Chair Shields



052
055
064
080
084
093
096
100
110
113
121

122

TAPE 11B

000
024

030
058
060
063
084
120

129

365
371
379

382

Mr. McLain
Sen. Burdick
Mr. McLain
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Burdick
Sen. Hanna
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields
Mr. Wilson
Chair Shields

John Minnis, Director
Department of Public
Safety Standards &
Training

Mr. Minnis
Rep. Cameron

Mr. Minnis

Sen. Brown

Mr. Minnis

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Minnis
Chair Shields

Major General Fred
Rees, Adjunct General

Sen. Nelson
Major General Rees

Brigadier General J.
Michael Caldwell,
Deputy Director

Chair Shields

Opens Informational Hearing on SB 5536 Department of
Public Safety Standards & Training (Exhibit 4).

Presents overview with an Informational Packet (Exhibit 5).

Continues presentation.

Opens Informational Hearing on HB 5037 Oregon Military
Department (Exhibit 6).

Presents agency overview (Exhibit 7), Oregon National Guard
Value to State and Nation (Exhibit 8).

Adjourns the hearing at 4:32 pm.



