JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

MEETING INDEX

January 25, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 11, 12A
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson
Members Excused:		Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Winters
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office John Borden, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5533 Oregon State Police - Informational Hearing SB 5536 Department of Public Safety - Informational Hearing HB 5037 Oregon Military Department – Informational Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

_

Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
Chair Shields	Calls the Subcommittee of the Subcommittee hearing to order at 3:02 pm.
	Opens Informational Hearing on SB 5533 Oregon State Police.
	SB 5533 Oregon State Police (Exhibit 1).
Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Ofice	Discusses press release (Exhibit 2).
Chair Shields	
Tim McLain, Superintendent of the Oregon State Police	Introduces Oregon State Police, Joint Committee on Ways and Means Public Safety Subcommittee, January 25, 2007, presentation binder (Exhibit 3).
Rep. Hanna	
Mr. McLain	
Chair Shields	
Sen. Nelson	
Sen. Nelson	Continues question.
Mr. McLain	
Sen. Nelson	
Chair Shields	
Mr. McLain	
Rep. Nathanson	
Chair Shields	
	Chair Shields Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Ofice Chair Shields Tim McLain, Superintendent of the Oregon State Police Rep. Hanna Mr. McLain Chair Shields Sen. Nelson Mr. McLain Sen. Nelson Chair Shields Mr. McLain Sen. Nelson Chair Shields Mr. McLain Rep. Nathanson

052	Mr. McLain	
055	Sen. Burdick	
064	Mr. McLain	
080	Chair Shields	
084	Mr. Wilson	
093	Sen. Burdick	
096	Sen. Hanna	
100	Mr. Wilson	
110	Chair Shields	
113	Mr. Wilson	
121	Chair Shields	Opens Informational Hearing on SB 5536 Department of Public Safety Standards & Training (Exhibit 4).
122	John Minnis, Director Department of Public Safety Standards & Training	Presents overview with an Informational Packet (Exhibit 5).
TAPE 11B	-	
000	Mr. Minnis	Continues presentation.
024	Rep. Cameron	
030	Mr. Minnis	
058	Sen. Brown	
060	Mr. Minnis	
063	Rep. Nathanson	
084	Mr. Minnis	
120	Chair Shields	Opens Informational Hearing on HB 5037 Oregon Military Department (Exhibit 6).
129	Major General Fred Rees, Adjunct General	Presents agency overview (Exhibit 7), Oregon National Guard Value to State and Nation (Exhibit 8) .
365	Sen. Nelson	
371	Major General Rees	
379	Brigadier General J. Michael Caldwell, Deputy Director	
382	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:32 pm.